
OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Fwd: Wildcat permitting and transloading of crude oil.
1 message

Amanda Daniels <amandadaniels@utah.gov> Wed, Sep 17, 2014 at 9:42 AM
To: OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Mike Herkimer >mherkimer@utah.gov<
Date: Wed, Sep 17, 2014 at 9:32 AM
Subject: Wildcat permitting and transloading of crude oil.
To: tompaluso@treciscom.net
Cc: John Kennington <jkennington@utah.gov>, Michael George Jr <mmgeorge@utah.gov>, Woodrow 
Campbell <wwcampbell@utah.gov>, Harry Campbell <hcampbell@utah.gov>, Amanda Daniels 
<amandadaniels@utah.gov>, Jeffrey Studenka <jstudenka@utah.gov>

Tom,
I discussed this with my boss and other staff and we feel that the new ponds at the oil transloading site 
should be covered under the General Permit for Coal Mining to handle any coal residuals and under the 
Industrial Storm Water Permit that has already been issued for that site to cover the oil transloading.  We 
can modify the existing Wildcat General Coal Permit fairly quickly because we do not have to public notice 
the addition of the ponds.  We can probably have the permit modified in a couple of weeks or less once we 
begin.  The important point is that sampling of the discharge is required under the general coal permit on a 
monthly basis, so when ever there is a discharge a sample must be taken for that month.  The parameters 
for the coal permit are:  total iron, total suspended solids, total dissolved solids (must be under one ton per 
day), pH, oil and grease, flow and settleable solids if sampling during a storm event or snowmelt runoff.

Under the Industrial Storm Water Permit it was decided to have the company monitor for TPH and BTEX. 
If TPH or BTEX are present in the storm water either it must be treated to remove it or hauled off and 

disposed of at a proper facility.

If you have any questions or concerns please give me a call or email.

Mike Herkimer
801-536-4386

-- 
Amanda Daniels
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
(801) 538-5262
amandadaniels@utah.gov
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